
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 12124 11831 11593 11388 11161 10969 10801 10614 10491 10409 10320 10246 10236 10254 10083 9708 9682 9989 10278 10566 10826 11188 11492 11601 272,174
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
CUFG 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 432
CUFK 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 819

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 685 684 685 687 679 666 662 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,499
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 685 684 685 687 679 666 662 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,499
PKLGU3 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,504
PKLGU5 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 10,320
PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 697 689 685 684 685 687 679 666 662 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,698
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 697 689 685 684 685 687 679 666 662 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,698
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 697 689 685 684 685 687 679 666 662 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,698
PKLGU1(mfo) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
PKLGU2(mfo) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 139 134 139 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 139 139 137 134 3,251
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 134 139 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 139 139 137 134 3,251
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 196 184 199 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,217
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 196 184 199 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,217
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 158 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,863
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 158 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,863
PAKABK1A 103 102 107 107 107 102 100 103 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 101 102 102 101 101 2,432
PAKABK1B 103 102 107 107 106 102 100 103 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 101 102 102 101 101 2,431
PAKABK2A 103 102 107 107 106 102 100 103 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 101 102 102 101 101 2,431
PAKABK2B 103 102 107 107 106 102 100 103 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 101 102 102 101 101 2,431
PAKABK4A 106 105 111 111 110 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 2,530
PAKABK4B 106 105 111 111 110 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 2,530
PGLAGT12 360 360 360 360 360 360 350 360 360 348 332 317 316 324 308 263 250 268 307 360 360 360 360 360 8,299
PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,280
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 176 130 201 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,114
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 176 130 201 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,114
SGB3GT32(DF) 168 161 206 206 197 151 125 163 137 123 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 140 155 158 150 145 3,453
SGB3GT33 167 161 206 206 197 151 125 163 136 123 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 140 154 157 150 145 3,448
SKSPBK1 318 314 350 350 344 306 288 315 296 287 274 263 261 268 256 221 210 226 256 298 309 311 306 302 7,056
TJGSBK1A 355 355 355 355 355 355 352 355 355 351 333 317 315 325 308 257 232 264 306 355 355 355 355 355 8,208
TJGSBK1B 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 333 317 315 323 306 257 232 263 306 349 349 349 349 349 8,102
TJGSBK2B 348 348 348 348 348 348 334 348 343 333 318 303 301 309 292 243 218 250 291 345 348 348 348 348 7,973
YPKA 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 9,360
TJGSBK2A 346 346 346 346 346 346 333 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 203 263 323 346 5,871
KLPPGT14 219 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 219 219 219 3,066
PLPSGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,296
SGB3GT31 167 161 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 835
SRDGGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 89 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 80 92 1,865
KNYR 2 100 100 89 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 80 92 1,235
KNYR 3 100 100 87 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 91 1,057
KNYR 4 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 844
TMGR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 604
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 199
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 198
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 158
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 350
SYPS 1 100 100 80 80 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 55 40 1,052
SIHY 1 150 145 65 65 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 70 1,428
BSIA 1 70 30 30 30 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 40 30 750
KNRG 1 76 76 76 76 76 41 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 76 76 76 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 28 17 34 7 7 7 7 31 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 168
LPIA 1 53 53 53 53 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 47 53 960

SPN RSV 1103 1177 1102 1107 1084 1126 1144 985 1108 1190 1279 1353 1363 1345 1516 1891 1917 1610 1321 1033 1107 1048 1010 1001 27,343

TOTAL GEN 12041 11748 11510 11305 11078 10886 10718 10531 10408 10326 10237 10163 10153 10171 10000 9625 9599 9906 10195 10483 10743 11105 11409 11518 270,203

15-Jul-12
Sunday



TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 11580 11500 11414 11572 11678 11771 11785 11817 11818 11724 11569 11406 11264 11259 11463 12261 12723 12804 12783 12764 12620 12492 12325 12106 272,174
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
CUFG 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 432
CUFK 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 819

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,499
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,499
PKLGU3 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,504
PKLGU5 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 10,320
PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,698
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,698
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,698
PKLGU1(mfo) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
PKLGU2(mfo) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
CBPSBK1A 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 137 134 137 134 139 139 139 134 3,251
CBPSBK1B 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 137 134 137 134 139 139 139 134 3,251
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,217
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,217
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,863
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,863
PAKABK1A 101 101 101 101 101 101 101 101 101 101 101 101 100 100 100 101 101 101 101 101 103 103 102 100 2,432
PAKABK1B 101 101 101 101 101 101 101 101 101 101 101 101 100 100 100 101 101 101 101 101 103 103 102 100 2,431
PAKABK2A 101 101 101 101 101 101 101 101 101 101 101 101 100 100 100 101 101 101 101 101 103 103 102 100 2,431
PAKABK2B 101 101 101 101 101 101 101 101 101 101 101 101 100 100 100 101 101 101 101 101 103 103 102 100 2,431
PAKABK4A 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 106 105 105 2,530
PAKABK4B 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 106 105 105 2,530
PGLAGT12 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 330 330 330 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 344 8,299
PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,280
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,114
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,114
SGB3GT32(DF) 144 144 145 145 145 144 144 145 145 145 144 144 120 120 120 144 150 149 150 147 165 164 157 120 3,453
SGB3GT33 144 143 144 144 145 144 144 144 145 144 144 144 120 120 120 144 150 149 150 147 165 164 157 120 3,448
SKSPBK1 301 301 302 302 302 302 301 302 302 302 302 302 273 273 273 301 305 305 305 303 315 315 310 284 7,056
TJGSBK1A 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 332 332 331 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 346 8,208
TJGSBK1B 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 330 330 330 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 346 8,102
TJGSBK2B 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 316 316 316 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 329 7,973
YPKA 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 9,360
TJGSBK2A 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 316 316 316 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 329 5,871
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 3,066
PLPSGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 1,296
SGB3GT31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 142 150 149 150 145 165 164 157 120 835
SRDGGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 140
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 85 85 60 84 89 100 100 100 100 100 80 60 60 60 65 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,865
KNYR 2 85 85 60 84 89 100 100 100 100 100 80 60 0 0 65 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,235
KNYR 3 85 0 0 82 89 100 100 100 100 100 80 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,057
KNYR 4 0 0 0 0 88 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 844
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 84 84 84 84 61 30 30 30 604
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84 84 84 84 61 0 0 0 199
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84 84 84 84 60 0 0 0 198
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 115 100 100 0 0 0 0 158
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140 115 100 100 110 135 0 0 350
SYPS 1 45 55 15 40 40 95 100 100 100 45 54 5 0 0 55 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,052
SIHY 1 70 61 70 70 70 65 75 105 105 70 60 70 0 0 60 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 1,428
BSIA 1 30 35 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 40 30 25 20 40 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 750
KNRG 1 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 168
LPIA 1 53 53 50 53 53 53 53 53 53 50 47 53 50 50 47 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 960

SPN RSV 1019 999 1085 1027 1021 1078 1064 1032 1031 1125 1030 1093 1101 1106 1255 1020 978 900 918 937 991 951 968 1037 27,343

TOTAL GEN 11500 11420 11334 11492 11598 11691 11705 11737 11738 11644 11489 11326 11184 11179 11380 12178 12640 12721 12700 12681 12537 12409 12242 12023 270,203




